

**S.B. 1**  
**SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS ACT**

Representative **Arent** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 13, Line 441: Delete "11,764,600" and insert "10,764,600"
2. Page 13, Line 445: After "Legislature that" delete "\$2,000,000" and insert "\$1,000,000"
3. Page 16, Line 580: After "General Fund" delete "(200)" and insert "538,100"
4. Page 16, Line 581: After line 581 insert:

"From Federal Funds	1,360,800
From Dedicated Credits	34,900"
5. Page 16, Line 583: After line 583 insert:

"Medical Assistance	1,934,000"
---------------------	------------
6. Page 16, Line 585: After line 585 insert:

"It is the intent of the Legislature that the supplemental funds for Medical Assistance be used to provide for people with disabilities to be able to work and not lose their Medicaid benefits; and that these funds be nonlapsing."
7. Page 19, Line 685: After "General Fund: delete "(2,500)" and insert "459,200"
8. Page 19, Line 689: After line 689 insert:

"Local Government	461,700
-------------------	---------

It is the intent of the Legislature that \$261,700 be used for one-time funding for repair and replacement of vans providing transportation of seniors, and that \$200,000 of one-time money be used to provide meals for seniors at senior centers and for home-delivered meals; and that these Local Government funds be nonlapsing."